© 3M 2009.  All rights reserved.
80-6016-0409-5 (0203.5)GP-2
Important Notice
Before utilizing any of 3M’s products, you should determine the suitability of the product for your intended use. You assume all risks and liability associated with such use.
Warranty; Limited Remedy; Limited Liability.
The 3M™ TRP-303 Printer will be free from defects in material and manufacture for a period of one year from the date of purchase. Since print heads and cutters are
consumable materials, these items are warranted for thirty (30) days from the date of purchase when used with compatible 3M products. All other 3M products will be free
from defects in material and manufacture at the time of purchase, unless otherwise stated in the Product Literature. 3M MAKES NO OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESSED OR

computer-based printing using the 3M Thermal Roll Printer TRP-303.
Key Features:
• 3:1 shrink ratio
• Minimum shrink temperature 100°C (212°F)
• Meets the material requirements of SAE-AMS-DTL-23053 / 5
• Marker permanence per SAE-AS81531 and MIL-STD-202 Method 215k when
used with 3M Thermal Roll Printer Black Ribbon RBN-BLK series
• Operating temperature -67ºF to +275ºF (-55ºC to +135ºC)
• UL recognized and CSA certified at 125°C/66V
Product Number UPC # (051128-) Expanded ID
(min.)
Color Roll Length Recommended
Use OD
Nominal THHN
Wire Size
FP-303MS-1/8-WH-100 58360 0.125” (3.18 mm) White 100 feet (30.5 m) 0.046”-0.106”
(1.16 mm-2.70 mm)
22 AWG - 16 AWG
FP-303MS-3/16-WH-100 58346 0.187” (4.75 mm) White 100 feet (30.5 m) 0.069”-0.159”
(1.74 mm-4.04 mm)
18 AWG - 12 AWG
FP-303MS-1/4-WH-100 58347 0.250” (6.36 mm) White 100 feet (30.5 m) 0.092”-0.213”
(2.33 mm-5.40 mm)
16 AWG - 10 AWG
FP-303MS-3/8-WH-100 58348 0.375” (9.53 mm) White 100 feet (30.5 m) 0.138”-0.319”
(3.49 mm-8.10 mm)
10 AWG - 6 AWG
FP-303MS-1/2-WH-100 58349 0.500” (12.70 mm) White 100 feet (30.5 m) 0.183”-0.425”
(4.66 mm-10.80 mm)
8 AWG - 2 AWG
FP-303MS-3/4-WH-75 58350 0.750” (19.05 mm) White 75 feet (22.9 m) 0.275”-0.638”
(6.99 mm-16.19 mm)
6 AWG - 3/0 AWG
FP-303MS-1-WH-50 58351 1.000” (25.40 mm) White 50 feet (15.2 m) 0.367”-0.850”
(9.31 mm-21.59 mm)
2 AWG - 350 MCM
FP-303MS-1/8-YL-100 58361 0.125” (3.18 mm) Yellow 100 feet (30.5 m) 0.046”-0.106”
(1.16 mm-2.70 mm)
22 AWG - 16 AWG
FP-303MS-3/16-YL-100 58353 0.187” (4.75 mm) Yellow 100 feet (30.5 m) 0.069”-0.159”
(1.74 mm-4.04 mm)
18 AWG - 12 AWG
FP-303MS-1/4-YL-100 58354 0.250” (6.36 mm) Yellow 100 feet (30.5 m) 0.092”-0.213”
(2.33 mm-5.40 mm)
16 AWG - 10 AWG
FP-303MS-3/8-YL-100 58355 0.375” (9.53 mm) Yellow 100 feet (30.5 m) 0.138”-0.319”
(3.49 mm-8.10 mm)
10 AWG - 6 AWG
FP-303MS-1/2-YL-100 58356 0.500” (12.70 mm) Yellow 100 feet (30.5 m) 0.183”-0.425”
(4.66 mm-10.80 mm)
8 AWG - 2 AWG
FP-303MS-3/4-YL-75 58357 0.750” (19.05 mm) Yellow 75 feet (22.9 m) 0.275”-0.638”
(6.99 mm-16.19 mm)
6 AWG - 3/0 AWG
FP-303MS-1-YL-50 58358 1.000” (25.40 mm) Yellow 50 feet (15.2 m) 0.367”-0.850”
(9.31 mm-21.59 mm)
2 AWG - 350 MCM